WARNING



The use of Exarchy Holster Co. products with firearms for which they are not intended or have been modified or customized greatly increases the likelihood of an accidental and potentially dangerous discharge of the firearm. Accidental discharges may result in serious injury or death.

Examples of modifications include, but are not limited to, safety modifications or trigger modifications. Your Exarchy holster was test fitted at our workshop, prior to shipping, to fit your exact gun as it left the manufacturer's facility. Any changes to your firearm could result in improper fitment and lead to an accident.

We recommend that you test fit your <u>unloaded</u> firearm in your new holster prior to use. If tension adjustment is needed, please refer to our website "Frequently Asked Questions" section for up-to-date instructions and information. Carrying a firearm is a huge responsibility and we recommend that our product(s) be used responsibly. Exarchy Holster Co. is not responsible for product safety issues that result from your misuse, modification, or customizations of your firearm or holster.

EXARCHY HOLSTER CO. PARKER, CO

WWW.EXARCHYHOLSTRS.COM/FAQ 720-515-1845